

Passing of our Beloved Brother, John Tremper

Ki Hoon Kim and Michael Balcomb February 23, 2017

Dear Brothers and Sisters,

Our dear brother, John Tremper, of the Triangle Family Church in North Carolina, ascended to the Spirit World on Tuesday, February 14, 2017. John was a loving husband and father, hardworking and dedicated. He was joyful and fun-loving and will be sorely missed by his family and friends. He is survived by his wife Amy and his son Eric.

Let us join together in support of John's family during this important and special time, and pray for his victorious transition to a glorious new life in the spiritual world.

Following is John's Seonghwa information from Pastors John and Sharon Pace.

Sincerely,

AN

Dr. Ki Hoon Kim Continental Director

Dr. Michael Balcomb President



The Victorious Life of John Tremper June 24, 1960 - February 14, 2017

John Tremper was born in Kingston, New York on June 24, 1960. He joined the Unification Movement in Kingston, New York in 1995. He received the Marriage Blessing with his wife, Amy (Valeur) Tremper, and they have one son, Eric Tremper.

They lived in Raleigh, North Carolina for twenty years, as John worked at True World Foods.

Seonghwa Ceremony

The Seonghwa Ceremony for John Tremper will take place on Saturday, February 25, at 2:00 p.m. at the Triangle Family Church in Durham, North Carolina:

1414 Watts St. Durham, NC

In lieu of flowers, financial offerings can be made directly to Amy Tremper at:

214 Pegg Farm Lane Kernersville, NC 27284

You can also visit John's In Memoriam page on the <u>bfm.familyfed,org</u> website.